2 Accordingly, my mother and unmarried siser accQnpanied me on 
LTC, Ch return fran the Journey, I suthitted the LTC bill to the office 
for a total amount of Rs,7, 454/... (Rupees seven thousand four hundred and 
fiftyfour) against which I was paid only Rs,3,707/.. (Rupees three thousand 
seven hundred and seven ) by disallo4ng Rs.3,747/_ which worJced out to 
more than 50 per cent of the total bill ameunt.Cb my representation 
against such a big slashing of my bill amount which caused me great 
distress, the office intimated me that tTC relating to my mother and